Case 8:19-cv-02105-DOC-ADS Document 75 Filed 04/09/20 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #:788

© o0 N o o B~ W NP

N RN DN NN RN NDND R B P P B B BRB R R
©® N o O~ W N P O © 0 N o o W N P O

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SOUTHERN DIVISION

JANE DOE; STEPHEN ALBRIGHT;
AMERICAN KIDNEY FUND, INC.;
and DIALYSIS PATIENT
CITIZENS, INC,,

Plaintiffs,

V.

XAVIER BECERRA, in his Official
CaFacny_ as Attorney General of
California; RICARDO LARA in his
Official Capacity as California
Insurance Commissioner; SHELLY
ROUILLARD in her official Capacity
as Director of the California
Department of Managed Health
Care; and SONIA ANGELL, in her
Official Capacity as Director of the
California Department of Public
Health,

Defendants.

1

Case. No. 8:19-cv-02105-DOC-(ADSX)

ORDER GRANTING
STIPULATED REQUEST TO
CONTINUE SUSPENSION OF
CASE SCHEDULE AND SET
MAY 8, 2020, DEADLINE FOR
FILING JOINT STATUS
REPORT

Order Granting Stipulated Request to Suspend Case Schedule and Set May 8, 2020, Deadline

for Filing Joint Status Report (8:19-CV-2105)




Case §:19-cv-02105-DOC-ADS Document 75 Filed 04/09/20 Page 2 of 3 Page ID #:789

1 Based on the stipulation of the parties, and for good cause appearing, it is
2 | hereby ordered that all remaining discovery deadlines, including for the exchange
3 | of rebuttal expert reports, the deadlines for the filing and hearing of summary
4 | judgment motions, and the dates for the pretrial conference and trial, are suspended.
5 | The parties are to file a joint status report on or before May 8, 2020, proposing a
6 | revised schedule if possible or updating the Court with regard to the need for a
7 | continued suspension of deadlines.
8
’ Alpwiid & Coiew
10 | Dated: Apnl9, 2020
The Honorable David O. Carter
1 United State District Judge
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28 5

Order Granting Stipulated Request to Suspend Case Schedule and Set May 8, 2020, Deadline
for Filing Joint Status Report (8:19-CV-2105)


KellyDavis
David O. Carter


Case 8:19-cv-02105-DOC-ADS Document 75 Filed 04/09/20 Page 3 of 3 Page ID #:790

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case Name: Jane Doe, et al v. Xavier No.  8:19-cv-2105-DOC-(ADSKX)
Becerra, et al.

I hereby certify that on April 8, 2020, 2020, I electronically filed the following documents with
the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system:

g’ROPOSEDg ORDER GRANTING STIPULATED REQUEST TO
ONTINUE SUSPENSION OF CASE SCHEDULE AND SET MAY 8,
2020, DEADLINE FOR FILING JOINT STATUS REPORT

I certify that all participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be
accomplished by the CM/ECF system.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true
and correct and that this declaration was executed on April 8, 2020, at Los Angeles, California.

Beth L. Gratz /s/ Beth L. Gratz
Declarant Signature

63206244.docx



