Case c	5.19-CV-02105-DOC-ADS DOCUMENT 75 FILE	u 04/09/20 Page 1 0/3 Page ID #.788	
1			
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SOUTHERN DIVISION		
11			
12	JANE DOE: STEPHEN ALBRIGHT:	Case. No. 8:19-cv-02105-DOC-(ADSx)	
13	JANE DOE; STEPHEN ALBRIGHT; AMERICAN KIDNEY FUND, INC.; and DIALYSIS PATIENT	ORDER GRANTING	
14	CITIZENS, INC.,	STIPULATED REQUEST TO CONTINUE SUSPENSION OF	
15	Plaintiffs,	CASE SCHEDULE AND SET	
16	v.	MAY 8, 2020, DEADLINE FOR FILING JOINT STATUS REPORT	
17	XAVIER BECERRA, in his Official		
18	Capacity as Attorney General of California; RICARDO LARA in his		
19	Official Capacity as California Insurance Commissioner; SHELLY		
20	ROUILLARD in her official Capacity as Director of the California		
21	Department of Managed Health Care; and SONIA ANGELL, in her		
22	Official Capacity as Director of the		
23	California Department of Public Health,		
24	Defendants.		
25			
26			
27			
28			

Case §:19-cv-02105-DOC-ADS Document 75 Filed 04/09/20 Page 2 of 3 Page ID #:789

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case Name:	Jane Doe, et al v. Xavier Becerra, et al.	No.	8:19-cv-2105-DOC-(ADSx)		
I hereby certify that on April 8, 2020, 2020, I electronically filed the following documents with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system: [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING STIPULATED REQUEST TO CONTINUE SUSPENSION OF CASE SCHEDULE AND SET MAY 8, 2020, DEADLINE FOR FILING JOINT STATUS REPORT					
I certify that all participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be accomplished by the CM/ECF system.					
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on <u>April 8, 2020</u> , at Los Angeles, California.					
]	Beth L. Gratz		/s/ Beth L. Gratz		
	Declarant		Signature		

63206244.docx